

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November 2024

To,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited, Dalal Street,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Mumbai – 400001.  
Email: [corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)

**Scrip Code- 531979**

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper publications pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 published in the English daily newspaper “The Free Press Journal” & Marathi daily newspaper “Navshakti” on November 15, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
**For Hind Aluminium Industries Ltd.**

**Ankita Vishwakarma**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

SPEEDAGE COMMERCIALS LIMITED				
CIN - L51900MH1984PLC034503				
REGISTERED OFFICE: 301 & 302, 3RD FLOOR, PENINSULA HEIGHTS C D BARFIWALA ROAD, ANDHERI(WEST), MUMBAI-400058.				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024				
( ₹ in Lakhs ) (Except Earning Per Share)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	264.32	265.34	135.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	261.47	255.48	132.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	261.47	255.48	132.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	197.44	191.45	99.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,039.33	8,405.31	282.15
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	98.00	98.00	-
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & diluted	20.15	19.54	10.11

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.speedagecommercials.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the company's shares are listed.
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Speedage Commercials Limited  
Sd/-  
Aditya Santosh Srivastava  
Chairperson  
DIN:07250865

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO-03	
MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,	
SECTOR 30A, NEXT TO RAGHULELA MALL,	
NEAR VASHI RAILWAY STATION, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI-400703	
RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO 170 OF 2021	
CANARA BANK	Certificate Holder
ANITA SANJAY UGALE	Certificate debtors
<b>NOTICE FOR SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION</b>	
<p><b>To,</b> <b>1. ANITA SANJAY UGALE,</b> AT POST - UMRALE KURD, TALUKA - DINDORI DIST-NASHIK</p> <p>Whereas the Hon'ble Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate in O.A. No. 458 of 2017 to pay to the Applicant Bank / Financial Institution a sum of <b>Rs.51,42,269.00 (In words Rs. Fifty One Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine Only)</b> with interest and cost, and</p> <p>Whereas you the CDs have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under-mentioned property and ordered its sale.</p> <p>Therefore, you are hereby informed that the <b>24/12/2024</b> has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof. You are hereby called upon to participate in the settlement of the terms of proclamation and to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claims or liabilities attaching to the said properties or any portion thereof.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY</b></p> <p>All That Piece and Parcel of The Agricultural Land <b>1. Survey No. 177,</b> admeasuring H-0, R-40 <b>2. Survey No. 178,</b> admeasuring H-0, R-74 <b>3. Survey No. 179,</b> admeasuring H-1, R-42 Situated at Village - Umarale Khurd, Taluka - Dindori, Dist-Nashik</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Deepa Subramanian) Recovery Officer - I Debts Recovery Tribunal -3</p> <p>Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on <b>24/07/2024</b></p>	

Unit No. 25, 26 & 27, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053.	
Email: mumbai_andheriwest@tmbank.in	
Ph: 022 2636240 / 26366260	
CIN : L65110TN1921PLC001908	
<b>(Rule 8(1))</b>	
<b>POSSESSION NOTICE</b>	
<b>(for Immovable Property)</b>	

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (S4 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated **21.08.2024** calling upon the **Borrower/s : Mr. Sagar Sanjay Mohite S/o. Sanjay Mohite,** residing at Sainath Chawl Committee, Ambedkar nagar, Datta Mandir Road, Malad East., Mumbai - 400097 and **Mrs. Sunanda Sanjay Mohite W/o. Sanjay Mohite,** residing at Sainath Chawl Committee, Ambedkar nagar, Datta Mandir Road, Malad East, Mumbai-400097 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 19,80,797.67 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Eighty thousand Seven hundred ninety seven and sixty seven paise Only)** as on **09.08.2024** to the Bank within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule (8) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this the **13th day of November 2024.**

The Borrower's attention is hereby invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd. for an amount of **Rs. 20,12,204.67 (Rupees Twenty lakhs twelve thousand two hundred four and sixty seven paise only)** as on **11.10.2024** and with subsequent interest and charges thereon.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

On Equitable Mortgage of Residential New Flat No. 304, admeasuring 33.45 Sq. Mt. carpet area, on 3rd Floor, in Building No. 01, in A' Wing, Type B-13, in the Building known as "Parvati Homes", bearing Gut No. 115, 116 & 118, situate lying and being at Village Betagon, Taluka & District Palghar, in the Registration District and Sub District Palghar - 401501 standing in the name of Mr. Sagar Sanjay Mohite.

Boundaries	
North : Passage	East : Staircase
South : Wall	West : Lift

Date : 13.11.2024  
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-  
Authorised Officer  
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd.,  
(For Mumbai Andheri west Branch)

BENTLEY COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
CIN - L24110MH1985PLC035396				
REGISTERED OFFICE: 301 & 302, 3RD FLOOR, PENINSULA HEIGHTS C D BARFIWALA ROAD, ANDHERI(WEST), MUMBAI-400058.				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024				
( ₹ in Lakhs ) (Except Earning Per Share)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	278.92	279.71	139.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	275.88	269.49	136.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	275.88	269.49	136.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	208.11	201.72	102.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,203.49	8,856.31	295.91
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	99.60	99.60	99.60
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & diluted	20.89	20.25	10.25

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"). The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.bentleycommercial.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Bentley Commercial Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Aditya Santosh Srivastava  
Chairperson  
DIN:07250865

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com				
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024				
( ₹ in Lakhs )				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended on	6 Months Ended on	3 Months Ended on
		30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,751.71	10,700.50	5,436.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(84.27)	208.05	154.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,377.99)	(3,798.13)	(2,542.73)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)

**NOTE :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 and reviewed by Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
H R KILACHAND  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00294835

Place : - Mumbai  
Date:- 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

D & H India Limited					
Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'					
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822					
Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086					
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com					
Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST duty)	5031.30	4446.81	3549.51	15782.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	144.03	108.98	93.09	461.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	144.03	108.98	93.09	461.28
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	65.07	79.06	52.65	270.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	84.67	83.94	53.47	277.75
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	818.80	818.80	818.80	818.80
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3355.32
8.	Earning per share				
	Basic	1.03	1.03	0.69	3.42
	Diluted	1.03	1.03	0.69	3.42

**Key Standalone Information**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	5031.29	4446.81	3549.50	15782.15
2.	Profit Before Tax	144.09	109.75	155.44	462.68
3.	Profit After Tax	65.13	79.83	75.00	272.00

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and therefore approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2024

For D & H India Limited  
Harsh Vora  
Managing Director

Place : Indore  
Date : 14.11.2024

HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.													
CIN: L28920MH1987PLC043472													
Regd. Office : B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018.													
Telephone: 022-40457100 Fax: 022-24936888; E-mail: hind@associatedgroup.com; Website: www.associatedgroup.com/hall/investors.htm													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS													
FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024													
(Figures ₹ in Crores except EPS)													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operation	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	1.33	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	1.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	15.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	15.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.18)	0.05	0.99	(1.13)	3.94	9.27	1.05	2.37	3.94	3.42	9.47	15.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.20)	0.09	1.00	(1.11)	3.96	9.32	1.04	2.40	3.95	3.44	9.49	16.03
6	Equity Share Capital	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30
7	Other Equity						60.63						70.57
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	25.36
	Diluted:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	25.36

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.associatedgroup.com.

For Hind Aluminium Industries Limited  
(Shailesh Daga)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00074225

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2024

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED					
CIN No. L65990MH1982PLC028822					
Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059					
Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024					
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024					
Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)				
	30-Sep-2024	30-Jun-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,021.64	4,137.32	4,095.14	8,158.96	7,810.99
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	529.10	551.97	409.19	1,081.07	869.88
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	529.10	551.97	409.19	1,081.07	869.88
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.93	396.08	336.36	816.01	698.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	419.93	396.08	336.36	816.01	698.89
Equity Share Capital	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted	8.17	7.70	6.54	15.87	13.59

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
- The Company is engaged in manufacture of Alloys Steel Castings and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recasted wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
- The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.nitincastings.com.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.nitincastings.com

For NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED  
NIPUN NITIN KEDIA  
Director  
DIN : 02356010

Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2024

VIAAN INDUSTRIES LTD.				
Viaan Industries Limited				
CIN - L52100MH1982PLC291306				
Registered office- Saisha Bungalow No. 10/87, Mhada, SVP Nagar, Janki Devi School Road, Versova, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400053				
Email- Accounts1@redmaxindia.com , Tel No-9999985400				
Extracts of the Un-Audited financial statements for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2024				
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(in INR lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending/	Year to date	Corresponding 3
		Current Year ending 30-09-2024	Figures/Previous Year ending 30-09-2023	months ended in the previous year 01-07-2023 to 30-09-2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00



**एक्स्पो गॅस कंटेनर्स लि.**

सीआयएस: एन०२००१एमएच१९८२एसी०२०२३०

नों. कार्यालय: १५०, सेरिफ टेकनी स्ट्रीट, मुंबई - ४००००३, फ़. क्र. ०२२-६१३१९६००, वेबसाईट: www.expogas.com  
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या निमाहीसाठी अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

वर्षातील	संपलेली निमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेले वर्षी संपलेले लेखा वर्ष
	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	
अग्रनिवृत्त एकूण उत्पन्न	३,६६९.००	१,७७०.९७	१,५६६.२३	३,५५०.९७	७,५८३.३०
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून कपर्स निव्वळ नका / (तोटा)	६५.९८	२८.७८	२६.८२	९४.७६	६९.९७
कालावधिकारिता कर पूर्व निव्वळ नका / (तोटा) (असंचालित/असंचालित)	६५.९८	२८.७८	२६.८२	९४.७६	६९.९७
कालावधिकारिता कर पश्चात निव्वळ नका / (तोटा)	६५.९८	२८.७८	२६.८२	९४.७६	६९.९७
कालावधिकारिता कर पश्चात निव्वळ नका / (तोटा) (संसंभावित/संभावित)	६५.९८	२८.७८	२६.८२	९४.७६	६९.९७
समाधान भंडार	९९१.८६	९९१.८६	७६९.४६	९९१.८६	७६९.४६
मागील लेखा वर्षाच्या पूर्वमूल्यांकित राखीवला कळवून राखीव (तोटा/नसलेल्या)	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४
उत्ति सामान्य प्रती	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४	१,३७७.५४
ए) अन्वयसाधारण बाबींची					
- मूलभूत	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९
- सोपिकृत	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९
बी) अन्वयसाधारण बाबींचे					
- मूलभूत	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९
- सोपिकृत	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९	०.२९

टीप: १) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अरर डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन् ३३ अंतर्गत फ स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर केलेल्या अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपसिलदार विवरणाचा एक उतर आहे. निमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट गुमिरी.से.कॉ उपलब्ध आहे. २) सध्या आमच्या हातात असलेल्या ऑडिटरची किती साधारण ३६ कोटी आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार एक्स्पो गॅस कंटेनर्स लिमिटेड सती

ठिकाण: मुंबई  
दिनांक: नोव्हेंबर १४, २०२४



**HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.**

(CIN: L28920MH1987PLC043472)

Regd. Office: B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018.  
Telephone: 022-40457100 Fax: 022-24936888; E-mail: hind@associatedgroup.com; Website: www.associatedgroup.com/hall/investors.htm

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Figures ₹ in Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Revenue from Operation	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	1.33	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.18)	0.05	0.99	(1.13)	3.94	9.27	1.05	2.37	3.94	3.42	9.47	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.20)	0.09	1.00	(1.11)	3.96	9.32	1.04	2.40	3.95	3.44	9.49	
6 Equity Share Capital	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	
7 Other Equity						60.63					70.57	
8 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)												
Basic:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	
Diluted:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.associatedgroup.com.

For Hind Aluminium Industries Limited  
(Shailesh Daga)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00074225

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2024

**SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED**

REGD OFFICE: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 Tel No-2240151972 CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680, Email ID-cmd@shahilogistics.com, Website-www.shahilogistics.com. (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Income					
(a)	Revenue from operations	196.79	305.89	275.24	502.68	526.12
(b)	Other Income	0.72	0.59	4.36	1.31	4.74
	Total Revenue	197.51	306.48	279.60	503.99	530.86
2	Expenses					
(a)	Employee Cost	32.80	33.61	33.44	66.41	65.86
(b)	Direct Operation & Administration Cost	288.55	220.93	187.32	509.52	398.87
(c)	Finance Cost	14.82	14.99	10.87	29.81	14.21
(d)	Depreciation	10.18	10.16	11.97	20.34	23.59
	Total Expenses	346.36	279.68	243.60	626.08	502.54
	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	28.32
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	28.32
6	Tax Expense					
(a)	Current Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.62)	(2.05)	(10.35)
(c)	Taxation of earlier years (written back)	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.62)	(2.05)	(10.35)
7	Profit For The Period	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	38.67
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)					
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax) for the Period (IX + X)	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	38.67
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity					
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (In Rs.)					
(i)	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	0.27
(ii)	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	0.27

Notes:  
1. The Results of the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. They have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The Company has operated only in one reportable segment, i.e., shipping business.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sarvesh Kumar Shahi  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00359535)

Date: 14-11-2024  
Place: Mumbai

**GARNET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**

CIN: L45200MH1992PLC069044

Regd. Office: 501/531, Laxmi Mall, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053

**Statement of standalone Unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30th, Sep 2024.**

PARTICULARS	Standalone		
	Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
Total income from operations (net)	1,599.26	616.00	1,818.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.95	353.61	409.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.95	353.61	409.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.95	266.91	294.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	635.81	266.91	292.91
Equity Share Capital	1,390.22	1,390.22	1,390.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year			8,161.38
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic :	4.57	1.92	2.11
Diluted :	4.57	1.92	2.11

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e. www.bseindia.com & also on company website www.garnetconstructions.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
sd/-  
Kishan Kumar Kedia  
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 14th November 2024  
Place: Mumbai

**GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED**

(Formerly known as GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: L29268MH2009PLC190522

Registered office: DIL Complex, THANONE BUSINESS IT PARK, A-801, Ghodbunder Rd, Kapurbawdi, Majiwada, Thane, Maharashtra 400610; Tel: +91 22-6930 9224  
Email: Investor.relations@galagroup.com, Website: www.galagroup.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUATER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Millions, Except EPS)			
	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited
Total income from operations	512.30	492.99	531.70	1,044.00
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	63.54	62.98	82.56	146.11
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	52.54	52.24	62.93	115.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX AND OTHER COMPREHANSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX]	54.35	48.31	61.83	116.20
Paid up Equity share capital	126.72	101.11	101.11	126.72
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March,2024 is Rs. 946.73 Million

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/ half year ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.galagroup.com.  
2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Millions, Except EPS)			
	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited
Revenue from operations	512.30	467.88	531.70	1,044.00
Profit before tax	63.30	65.01	83.19	146.49
Net Profit after tax	52.21	53.57	63.51	115.72

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2024

For Gala Precision Engineering Limited  
Kirit V. Gala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01540274

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2024

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE STOCK EXCHANGES IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.



(Please scan the QR Code to view the Addendum)



**ARISINFRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

Our Company was originally incorporated as a private limited company under the name of "Arisinfra Solutions Private Limited" on February 10, 2021, under the Companies Act, 2013, registered with the RoC, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated February 11, 2021, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Thereafter, our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board at its meeting held on May 31, 2024 and a special resolution passed by our Shareholders at their extraordinary general meeting held on May 31, 2024, and the name of our Company was changed to "Arisinfra Solutions Limited", and a fresh certificate of incorporation consequent upon conversion from a private limited company to a public limited company was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre on July 29, 2024. For further details of change in the name of our Company and the registered office, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 244 of the draft red herring prospectus dated August 12, 2024 ("Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Unit No. G-A-04 to 07, Ground Floor - A Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070, Maharashtra, India  
Telephone: 022 - 6911 2000 | Email: cs@arisinfra.one | Corporate Identity Number: U51909MH2021PLC354997  
Contact Person: Latesh Shailesh Shah, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer | Website: https://arisinfra.com

**NOTICE TO INVESTORS: ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS (THE "ADDENDUM")**

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 2 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF ARISINFRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 5,796.00 MILLION (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE SHALL CONSTITUTE [•] OF THE POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE IS ₹ 2 EACH. THE ISSUE PRICE IS [•] TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS, AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF THE ENGLISH NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER FINANCIAL EXPRESS. ALL EDITIONS OF THE HINDI NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER JANSATTA AND MUMBAI EDITION OF THE MARATHI NEWSPAPER NAVSHAKTI (MARATHI BEING THE REGIONAL LANGUAGE OF MAHARASHTRA, WHERE OUR REGISTERED AND CORPORATE OFFICE IS LOCATED), EACH WITH WIDE CIRCULATION, AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID/ISSUE OPENING DATE AND SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPLOADING ON THEIR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLMS, MAY CONSIDER A PRE-IPO PLACEMENT AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1,159.20 MILLION, PRIOR TO FILING OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS WITH THE ROC. THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, IF UNDERTAKEN, WILL BE AT A PRICE TO BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLMS. IF THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT IS COMPLETED, THE AMOUNT RAISED PURSUANT TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT WILL BE REDUCED FROM THE ISSUE, SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 19(2)(B) OF THE SCRR. THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, IF UNDERTAKEN, SHALL NOT EXCEED 20% OF THE SIZE OF THE ISSUE. PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE ISSUE, OUR COMPANY SHALL APPROPRIATELY INTIMATE THE SUBSCRIBERS TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, PRIOR TO ALLOTMENT PURSUANT TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, THAT THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT OUR COMPANY MAY PROCEED WITH THE ISSUE OR THE ISSUE MAY BE SUCCESSFUL AND WILL RESULT INTO LISTING OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON THE STOCK EXCHANGES. FURTHER, RELEVANT DISCLOS